



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability – Hong Kong Stock Exchange Stock Code: 173)

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability – Hong Kong Stock Exchange Stock Code: 27)

NOTICE TO PUBLIC ON CERTAIN IMPOSTURE ACTIVITIES

K. Wah International Holdings Limited and Galaxy Entertainment Group Limited have become aware that certain individuals posed themselves as K. Wah employees and represented falsely that they had authority from our senior management to solicit business in Mainland China, Hong Kong, and Macau. Their modus operandi involves phony website, and offering forged business cards in the name of K. WAH International Holdings Ltd. (香港嘉華國際集團有限公司), K. WAH Realty Co., Ltd.(嘉華地產有限公司), and K.WAH Building Materials Co., Ltd. (嘉華建材有限公司). These imposters are not our employees or agents, nor are they authorized in any way by us for the purpose they alleged. The business cards they offered do not belong to us, nor do we carry website at "www.kwahcn.com". We are conscious of our social responsibility and will strenuously prosecute those who perpetuate or attempt to perpetuate frauds. We have reported these fraudulent activities to law enforcement agencies for investigation.

By this joint notice, both K. Wah International Holdings Limited, Galaxy Entertainment Group Limited would like to draw the public's attention to the fact that our official websites are www.kwih.com and www.galaxyentertainment.com. Our official contact numbers are as follows:

K. Wah International Holdings Limited	Telephone Fax	852-2880-0178 852-2880-5610
Galaxy Entertainment group Limited (corporate headquarters)	Telephone Fax	852-3150-1111 852-3150-1100
Galaxy Entertainment group Limited (Macau office)	Telephone Fax	853-788-733 853-750-922

Members of the public should contact these numbers and official websites if they have doubt on the identity of those approaching them.

Hong Kong: May 18 2006.

By

K. WAH INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED and GALAXY ENTERTAINMENT GROUP LIMITED

Under no circumstances whatsoever shall K. Wah International Holdings Limited, Galaxy Entertainment Group Limited, any of their directors, officers, or employees be responsible, or be held liable, for any loss or damage suffered as a result of or in connection with activities being carried out otherwise than through our official and duly authorized channel of communication.